TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
911 RESTORATION ENTERPRISE, INC.		01/17/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC.	
Street Address:	7721 Densmore Avenue	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3447294	911 RESTORATION
Registration Number:	3605220	911 RESTORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)783-0992
Phone: 8187830990

Email: amy@rozsalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas I. Rozsa

Address Line 1: 18757 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Tarzana, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42170.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas I. Rozsa
Signature:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/

900214164 REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0558

OP \$65.00 3447294

Date:	02/07/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks Agreement is made and entered into to be effective April 15, 2009 by an between 911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC., a California corporation whose principal business address is 7721 Densmore Avenue, Van Nuys, California, 91406 and 911 RESTORATION ENTERPRISE, INC., an unincorporated organization owned and controlled by 911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC. whose business address initially was 15127 Califa Street, Van Nuys, California, 91411 and whose present address is 7721 Densmore Avenue, Van Nuys, California, 91406;

WHEREAS, this Assignment relates to the following two service mark registrations:

(1) Registration No. 3,447,294 for the service mark 911 RESTORATION issued on June 17,
2008 and (2) Registration No. 3,605,220 for the service mark 911 RESTORATION issued on
April 14, 2009;

WHEREAS, 911 RESTORATION ENTERPRISE, INC. applied for registration of each of the above referenced service marks on behalf of 911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC. and its predecessors in interest who have continuously used the service marks 911 RESTORATION since at least as early as March 8, 2003 for the following services: (1) construction services, namely, restoration of buildings and restoration of buildings after water damage in International Class 37 (Prior U.S. Class 100, 103 and 106); (2) mold remediation services in International Class 40 (Prior U.S. Classes 100, 103 and 106); and (3) construction services, namely, building restoration and restoration of buildings after fire damage in International Class 37 (Prior U.S. Classes 100, 103 and 106) continuously since March 8, 2003;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0560 WHEREAS, the purpose of this Assignment is to clarify for the record the true and correct owner of both service mark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other goods and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 911 RESTORATION ENTERPRISE, INC. hereby assigns and transfers all right, title and interest in Service Mark Registration No. 3,447,294 together with the good will associated with said mark and Service Mark Registration No. 3,605,220 together with the good will associated with said mark to 911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC;

IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that use of the service marks 911

RESTORATION was in continuous use in interstate commerce from March 8, 2003 to the present date by 911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC. and its predecessors in interest and this Assignment is made for the purposes of clearly correcting the ownership record on the official records of the Trademark Office;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective January 17, 2012.

21, Jan 2012

For 911 RESTORATION FRANCHISE INC.

Shay Kalmanovich, Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 21, Jan , 2012

For 911 RESTORATION-ENTERPRISE, INC.

Shay Kalmanovich, Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 02/07/2012